Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/17/2024 9:23:19 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$14,606,499.00
$1,000.00
$6,092,698.00
$20,000.00
$20,720,197.00

$10,478,778.00
$2,607,257.00
$2,072,132.00
$714,554.00
$2,650,114.00
$1,416,745.00
$456,000.00
$532,203.00
$20,927,783.00

$307,586.00
$100,000.00
$207,586.00

$0.00
$13,012,437.47
$13,012,437.47

GENERAL

Actual

$14,222,702.38
$520.00
$5,476,833.84
$42,284.65
$19,742,340.87

$9,209,299.98
$2,264,991.78
$1,901,691.42
$582,578.38
$2,602,431.13
$330,982.44
$455,025.73
$495,899.66
$17,842,900.52

$88,369.11
$111,411.02
($23,041.91)

$1,876,398.44
$13,012,437.47
$14,888,835.91

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($383,796.62)
($480.00)
($615,864.16)
$22,284.65
($977,856.13)

$1,269,478.02
$342,265.22
$170,440.58
$131,975.62
$47,682.87
$1,085,762.56
$974.27
$36,303.34
$3,084,882.48

($219,216.89)
($11,411.02)
($230,627.91)

$1,876,398.44
$0.00
$1,876,398.44

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,751,710.62
$366,940.00
$13,000.00
$6,131,650.62

$2,465,272.03
$835,468.71
$40,034.00
$1,378,529.70
$402,271.00
$744,609.38
$0.00
$365,465.80
$6,231,650.62

$143,262.00
$43,262.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$1,047,063.52
$1,047,063.52

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$5,777,272.33
$63,954.06
$19,491.31
$5,860,717.70

$2,049,793.48
$713,865.32
$25,000.00
$1,820,472.30
$153,500.20
$759,959.33
$0.00
$232,598.63
$5,755,189.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$105,528.44
$1,047,063.52
$1,152,591.96

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$25,561.71
($302,985.94)
$6,491.31
($270,932.92)

$415,478.55
$121,603.39
$15,034.00
($441,942.60)
$248,770.80
($15,349.95)
$0.00
$132,867.17
$476,461.36

($143,262.00)
$43,262.00
($100,000.00)

$105,528.44
$0.00
$105,528.44
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