## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

104 - Andalusia City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,606,499.00	\$14,222,702.38	(\$383,796.62)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$520.00	(\$480.00)	\$5,751,710.62	\$5,777,272.33	\$25,561.71
Local Sources	\$6,092,698.00	\$5,476,833.84	(\$615,864.16)	\$366,940.00	\$63,954.06	(\$302,985.94)
Other Sources	\$20,000.00	\$42,284.65	\$22,284.65	\$13,000.00	\$19,491.31	\$6,491.31
Total Revenues:	\$20,720,197.00	\$19,742,340.87	(\$977,856.13)	\$6,131,650.62	\$5,860,717.70	(\$270,932.92)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,478,778.00	\$9,209,299.98	\$1,269,478.02	\$2,465,272.03	\$2,049,793.48	\$415,478.55
Instructional Support Services	\$2,607,257.00	\$2,264,991.78	\$342,265.22	\$835,468.71	\$713,865.32	\$121,603.39
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,072,132.00	\$1,901,691.42	\$170,440.58	\$40,034.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,034.00
Auxiliary Services	\$714,554.00	\$582,578.38	\$131,975.62	\$1,378,529.70	\$1,820,472.30	(\$441,942.60)
General Administrative Services	\$2,650,114.00	\$2,602,431.13	\$47,682.87	\$402,271.00	\$153,500.20	\$248,770.80
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,416,745.00	\$330,982.44	\$1,085,762.56	\$744,609.38	\$759,959.33	(\$15,349.95)
General Service	\$456,000.00	\$455,025.73	\$974.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$532,203.00	\$495,899.66	\$36,303.34	\$365,465.80	\$232,598.63	\$132,867.17
Total Expenditures:	\$20,927,783.00	\$17,842,900.52	\$3,084,882.48	\$6,231,650.62	\$5,755,189.26	\$476,461.36
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$307,586.00	\$88,369.11	(\$219,216.89)	\$143,262.00	\$0.00	(\$143,262.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$100,000.00	\$111,411.02	(\$11,411.02)	\$43,262.00	\$0.00	\$43,262.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$207,586.00	(\$23,041.91)	(\$230,627.91)	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	(\$100,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$1,876,398.44	\$1,876,398.44	\$0.00	\$105,528.44	\$105,528.44
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$13,012,437.47	\$13,012,437.47	\$0.00	\$1,047,063.52	\$1,047,063.52	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$13,012,437.47	\$14,888,835.91	\$1,876,398.44	\$1,047,063.52	\$1,152,591.96	\$105,528.44

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.